09-29-2004



4	\wedge	Δ.	- -	7^	. ~	—	

(0) 10/00	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Estate of Don Wilkinson	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rafe Wilkinson Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 212 Sleepy Hollow Road		
01/28/2003 Execution Date:	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23229 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4951432; 4643307; 4665665; 4413452		
Additional numbers			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Wilson 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{160.00}{}		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:600 East Main Street, 20th FL	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	- E		
	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			

07/01/2003 GTON11 00000093 4951432 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC\8021 160.00 dp

DurretteBradshaw PLC Attorneys And Counsellors At Law

Main Street Centre Twentieth Floor 600 East Main Street Richmond, Virginia 23219 Telephone 804.775.6900 Facsimile 804.775.6911 www.durrettebradshaw.com

James M. Wilson
Direct Dial 804.916.6574
jwilson@durrettebradshaw.com

January 28, 2003

Director, U.S. Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2-3-03

Re:

Assignment of Patents

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are four Assignments of Patent for Patent numbers 4,951,432; 4,643,307; 4,665,665; and 4,413,452.

Please accept these for filing in the Patent Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Please contact me if you have any questions about this.

Sincerely,

James M. Wilson

JMW/dmc

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Rafe Wilkinson

F:\JMW\Rafe Wilkinson\Ltr-USPatents-012803.doc

FINANCE SECTION

Farmville • Fredericksburg • Loudoun County • Midlothian • Richmond

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0603 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Don Wilkinson of Sarasota, Florida who is hereinafter referred to as

"Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for a folding building structure with a fixed roof

formed by joining a plurality of identical triangles which have two equal side edges, a base edge

and an apex opposite the base edge, No. 4,951,432, dated August 28, 1990;

Whereas, Patentee died January 8, 2002;

Whereas, the estate of Don Wilkinson is now the sole owner of said patent; and

Whereas, I, Rafe Wilkinson of Richmond, Virginia, executor to the estate of Patentee desire to

transfer the ownership of Patent No. 4,951,432 to Rafe Wilkinson of Richmond, Virginia ("Assignee"),

beneficiary under the estate of Don Wilkinson, whose mailing address is 212 Sleepy Hollow Road, City

of Richmond, and State of Virginia, who is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the executor of Patentee's estate, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof,

and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 28th day of January, 2003, at Richmond, Virginia.

Rafe W. Wilkinson

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0604

STATE OF _	Virginia	<u> </u>
CITY/ COUN	TY OF <u>Ric</u>	hmond:

Before me personally appeared said Rafe Wilkinson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day of January, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

May 31, 2005

Ochora M. Clark (SEAL)
(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0605